DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER
REPORTING PERIOD: FEB-2003
RELEASED: February 10, 2004

MANUFACTURE OF BEER Feb-2003
Production 14,872,751
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel):

In bottles and cans 12,163,946
In barrels and kegs 1,173,148
Tax Determined - On Premises Use 11,475
Total Taxable Removals 13,348,569
Tax-free:

For export 270,051
For vessels and aircraft 0
Consumed on brewery premises 891
Total Tax Free 270,942
Total Removals 13,619,511
Stocks On Hand end-of-month 11,271,779
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

Malt and malt products 341,376,911
Corn and corn products 48,216,771
Rice and rice products 88,741,034
Barley and barley products 2,482,574
Wheat and wheat products 631,323
Total Grain Products 481,448,613
Sugar and syrups 60,122,052
Hops (dry) 1,674,668
Hops (used as extracts) 359,250
Other 1,775,802
Total Non Grain Products 63,931,772
Total Products Used 545,380,385

Feb-2002
15,580,417

12,450,197
1,221,096
17,058
13,688,351

310,305

0

1,205
311,510
13,999,861
12,105,346

355,844,477
50,385,092
93,115,712
2,040,598
508,223
501,894,102
61,925,500
1,692,367
497,589
3,602,646
67,718,102

569,612,204

Feb-2003 YTD
30,734,969

25,158,124
2,454,057
24,194
27,636,375

525,649

0

2,545
528,194
28,164,569
22,366,299

709,000,693
98,968,023
186,044,103
5,234,902
1,267,571
1,000,515,292
117,931,682
5,261,672
707,292
9,340,805
133,241,451
1,133,756,743

359,250 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 210,336 pounds of extract FEB 2003
497,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 196,477 pounds of extract FEB 2002
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Feb-2002 YTD
32,556,723

25,955,023
2,572,937
33,775
28,561,735

603,204

0

2,643
605,847
29,167,582
23,658,643

750,908,456
113,137,320
193,699,442
4,471,046
1,130,718
1,063,346,982
126,109,229
3,587,748
1,088,917
6,455,901
137,241,795
1,200,588,777
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
INTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

able Removal By States

REPORTING PERIOD: FEB-2003

RELEASED: March 12, 2004

State

ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
IDAHO

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
OTHER

TOTAL

Tax Determined Bottles/Cans Barrels/Kegs Total
2,942 2,568 0 5,510

41 54 387 482
1,640,360 142,943 1,186 1,784,489
1,322,388 157,194 1,641 1,481,223
48 185 105 338

469 157 67 693
637,107 83,531 757 721,395
113 125 68 306
21,029 261 104 21,394

0 0 112 112

0 53 153 206

3,933 22 28 3,983
1,789 1,894 0 3,683
2,441 1,192 136 3,769
2,261 757 531 3,549
2,791 2,679 355 5,825

943 961 43 1,947
12,422 3,101 373 15,896
630 1,109 0 1,739

2 18 73 93

0 0 58 58

158 123 75 356
635,248 69,529 277 705,054
1,295,936 112,013 441 1,408,390
17,476 12,944 243 30,663
157,954 37,377 726 196,057

0 0 95 95

0 133 163 296

0 33 63 96
1,265,471 68,490 91 1,334,052
5,825 2,503 193 8,521
1,030,471 126,727 650 1,157,848
95,240 15,301 227 110,768
499,806 82,537 346 582,689
3,508,652 246,634 1,708 3,756,994
12,163,946 1,173,148 11,475 13,348,569
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