

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER REPORTING PERIOD: FEB-2003 RELEASED: February 10, 2004

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Feb-2003	Feb-2002	Feb-2003 YTD	Feb-2002 YTD
Production	14,872,751	15,580,417	30,734,969	32,556,723
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel):				
In bottles and cans	12,163,946	12,450,197	25,158,124	25,955,023
In barrels and kegs	1,173,148	1,221,096	2,454,057	2,572,937
Tax Determined - On Premises Use	11,475	17,058	24,194	33,775
Total Taxable Removals	13,348,569	13,688,351	27,636,375	28,561,735
Tax-free:				
For export	270,051	310,305	525,649	603,204
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	891	1,205	2,545	2,643
Total Tax Free	270,942	311,510	528,194	605,847
Total Removals	13,619,511	13,999,861	28,164,569	29,167,582
Stocks On Hand end-of-month	11,271,779	12,105,346	22,366,299	23,658,643
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES	5			
Malt and malt products	341,376,911	355,844,477	709,000,693	750,908,456
Corn and corn products	48,216,771	50,385,092	98,968,023	113,137,320
Rice and rice products	88,741,034	93,115,712	186,044,103	193,699,442
Barley and barley products	2,482,574	2,040,598	5,234,902	4,471,046
Wheat and wheat products	631,323	508,223	1,267,571	1,130,718
Total Grain Products	481,448,613	501,894,102	1,000,515,292	1,063,346,982
Sugar and syrups	60,122,052	61,925,500	117,931,682	126,109,229
Hops (dry)	1,674,668	1,692,367	5,261,672	3,587,748
Hops (used as extracts)	359,250	497,589	707,292	1,088,917
Other	1,775,802	3,602,646	9,340,805	6,455,901
Total Non Grain Products	63,931,772	67,718,102	133,241,451	137,241,795
Total Products Used	545,380,385	569,612,204	1,133,756,743	1,200,588,777

359,250 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 210,336 pounds of extract FEB 2003 497,589 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 196,477 pounds of extract FEB 2002



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER

Taxable Removal By States

REPORTING PERIOD: FEB-2003 RELEASED: March 12, 2004

State	Tax Determined	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Total
ALASKA	2,942	2,568	0	5,510
ARIZONA	41	54	387	482
CALIFORNIA	1,640,360	142,943	1,186	1,784,489
COLORADO	1,322,388	157,194	1,641	1,481,223
CONNECTICUT	48	185	105	338
DELAWARE	469	157	67	693
FLORIDA	637,107	83,531	757	721,395
IDAHO	113	125	68	306
INDIANA	21,029	261	104	21,394
IOWA	0	0	112	112
KANSAS	0	53	153	206
KENTUCKY	3,933	22	28	3,983
LOUISIANA	1,789	1,894	0	3,683
MAINE	2,441	1,192	136	3,769
MARYLAND	2,261	757	531	3,549
MASSACHUSETTS	2,791	2,679	355	5,825
MICHIGAN	943	961	43	1,947
MINNESOTA	12,422	3,101	373	15,896
MONTANA	630	1,109	0	1,739
NEBRASKA	2	18	73	93
NEVADA	0	0	58	58
NEW MEXICO	158	123	75	356
NEW YORK	635,248	69,529	277	705,054
OHIO	1,295,936	112,013	441	1,408,390
OREGON	17,476	12,944	243	30,663
PENNSYLVANIA	157,954	37,377	726	196,057
RHODE ISLAND	0	0	95	95
SOUTH CAROLINA	0	133	163	296
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	33	63	96
TEXAS	1,265,471	68,490	91	1,334,052
VERMONT	5,825	2,503	193	8,521
VIRGINIA	1,030,471	126,727	650	1,157,848
WASHINGTON	95,240	15,301	227	110,768
WISCONSIN	499,806	82,537	346	582,689
OTHER	3,508,652	246,634	1,708	3,756,994
TOTAL	12,163,946	1,173,148	11,475	13,348,569